Employer Survey

The Employer survey is an EPP-created survey which measures employer’s perceptions of Rider University graduates whom they have hired. The

survey’s components and statements are tagged and aligned to CAEP, InTASC, and New Jersey standards (NJPTS) and reflect the EPP’s
conceptual framework and beliefs.

The Employer survey is administered online. The survey is completed anonymously with individual responses kept confidential and aggregated
with all other responses for reporting. The data results from the survey are used to assess the quality of the teacher education programs and the
way programs have prepared candidates for their roles as beginning teachers. The survey is not designed to be an evaluation of the candidates’
knowledge, skills, dispositions, or competencies. The EPP uses the results to improve the quality of the teacher education programs and the
operational effectiveness of the EPP.



Employer Survey Fall 2017

INTASC NJPTS CAEP Question Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Not Total Weighted
Disagree Agree Applicable / Average
€ 1 2 3 4 > Not sure

1 1 41 Q1: Rider University prepares its graduates to 0 0 14 17 0 31 355
' understand student learning and development. (0%) (0%) (45%) (55%) (0%) (100%) '
N I I e e B I A R N R N
. challenging learning experiences (0%) (0%) (42%) (58%) (0%) (100%) .
Q3: Rider University prepares its graduates to
2 2 4.2 respect individual differences and diversity of 0 1 9 20 1 31 3.52
' Stuzents y (0%) | (3%) | (29%) | (65%) (3%) (100%) '
3 | 3 | a2 | createomemironment ot s conduche to I L R 0 S
' individual and collaborative learning (0%) (0%) (35%) (65%) (0%) (100%) '
Q5: Rider University prepares its graduates to
3 3 42 create an environment that encourages social 0 0 10 21 0 31 3.68
) interaction, self-motivation, and active (0%) (0%) (32%) (68%) (0%) (100%) '
engagement.
R i et B T T B T YO R
: fechmques & 0%) | (6%) | (42%) | (52%) (0%) (100%) '
A R I e B N S T R BN B
' content area P (0%) (0%) (52%) (48%) (0%) (100%) '
I I e ererdl B N BT IV RPN DO I
. learners in local or global problem solving (0%) (3%) (49%) (45%) (3%) (100%) .
o | o | a | gt Lo [T [ [0 [ a T
. monitor student growth (0%) (3%) (45%) (52%) (0%) (100%) .
A I e e B R I T T Y B
' plan, ’ v 0%) | (6%) | (42%) | (46%) (6%) (100%) '

instruction for students with special needs.




Q11: Rider University prepares its graduates to

41 use data to plan, differentiate, and modify 0 2 10 12 7 31 2 65
’ instruction for students that are English Language (0%) (6%) (32%) (39%) (23%) (100%) '
Learners.
1.5 Q12: Rider University prepares its graduates to 0 1 14 15 1 31 335
4.1 appropriately utilize technology in teaching. (0%) (3%) (45%) (49%) (3%) (100%) '
Q13: Rider University prepares its graduates to
7 7 4.1 plan instruction and\i/nrfcegr:ate contgent to support 0 0 16 15 0 31 3.48
. L . (0%) (0%) (52%) (48%) (0%) (100%)
students in meting rigorous learning goals.
Q14: Rider University prepares its graduates to
4 4.1 adhere to the New Jersey Student Learning 0 1 6 21 3 31 3.35
Standards. (0%) (3%) (19%) (68%) (10%) (100%)
Q15: Rider University prepares its graduates to
3 3 a1 use a variety of instructional strategies in a way 0 0 13 18 0 31 358
that fosters deep understanding of the content (0%) (0%) (42%) (58%) (0%) (100%)
and how it can be applied.
9 11 42 Q16: Rider University prepares its graduates to 0 0 10 20 1 31 355
develop and follow an ethical code. (0%) (0%) (32%) (65%) (3%) (100%)
Q17: Rider University prepares its graduates to
9 9 42 engage in life-long professional learning to impact 0 1 7 23 0 31 371
) practice, continuously evaluating their own (0%) (3%) (23%) (74%) (0%) (100%) )
actions.
Q18: Rider University prepares its graduates to
10 10 4.2 seek appropriate leadership roles in collaborating 0 1 13 14 3 31 313
with learners, the community, and other school (0%) (3%) (42%) (45%) (10%) (100%)
professionals.
19: Rider University prepares its graduates to
4.2 aork closely with pa\:epntspand famﬁies ina 0 0 5 14 2 31 3.26
) (0%) (0%) (48%) (45%) (7%) (100%)
collaborative manner.
42 Q20: Rider University prepares its graduates to 0 0 13 18 0 31 358
) communicate clearly and effectively. (0%) (0%) (42%) (58%) (0%) (100%) '
0 13 245 341 21 620
Totals | ooy | (2%) | (a0%) | (55%) (3%) (100%) 3.43




Employer Survey Spring 2019

INTASC NJPTS CAEP Question Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Not Total Weighted
Disagree Agree Applicable / Average
€ 1 2 3 4 > Not sure

1 1 41 Q1: Rider University prepares its graduates to 1 1 13 17 0 32 344
' understand student learning and development. (3%) (3%) (40%) (53%) (0%) (100%) )

A I et e I O I R R IR
. challenging learning experiences (3%) (3%) (40%) (53%) (0%) (100%) .

2 | 2 | a2 | resmect mividu dferances and dversty o 0o | 1| 1 | 18 L 2 | g
' Stuzents y (0%) | (3%) | (37%) | (56%) (3%) (100%) '

3 | 3 | a2 | createomemironment ot s conduche to 0 | 1| 15| 16 0 2 | g4
' individual and collaborative learning (0%) (3%) (46%) (50%) (0%) (100%) .

Q5: Rider University prepares its graduates to

3 3 42 create an environment that encourages social 1 1 13 17 0 32 3.44

) interaction, self-motivation, and active (3%) (3%) (40%) (53%) (0%) (100%) ’
engagement.

e I B I - N =N I
: fechmques & 3%) | (3%) | (43%) | (50%) (0%) (100%) :

| 4 | a1 | onderstand and mester vl sspeseof helt N B U 0 2 | g3
' content area P (3%) (3%) (50%) (43%) (0%) (100%) ’

A R I ool BN T I IO RS - O
. learners in local or global problem solving (3%) (6%) (50%) (37%) (3%) (100%) .

6 | 6 | a1 | spolymaltinle methods otaesmentmergerto | 1| L | 1 | 19 0 2 | g3
. monitor student growth (3%) (3%) (46%) (46%) (0%) (100%) .

| o | | | 1| [ [ [0 [ a
' pian, ’ Y (3%) | (3%) | (43%) | (50%) (0%) (100%) '

instruction for students with special needs.




Q11: Rider University prepares its graduates to

41 use data to plan, differentiate, and modify 1 1 15 11 4 32 788
’ instruction for students that are English Language (3%) (3%) (46%) (34%) (12%) (100%) ’
Learners.
1.5 Q12: Rider University prepares its graduates to 1 1 11 17 2 32 395
4.1 appropriately utilize technology in teaching. (3%) (3%) (34%) (53%) (6%) (100%) )
7L 7 | an | plemimstracion and iegte contont tasupport | 1| 1| 14| 16 0 2 | g4
S uction and Integ . PP 3%) | (3%) | (43%) | (50%) (0%) (100%) :
students in meting rigorous learning goals.
v | |G [0 Lo [ [ [a e [
: ¥ g 3%) | (0% | (31%) | (59%) (6%) (100%) .
Standards
Q15: Rider University prepares its graduates to
3 3 a1 use a variety of instructional strategies in a way 1 1 16 14 0 32 334
' that fosters deep understanding of the content (3%) (3%) (50%) (43%) (0%) (100%) )
and how it can be applied.
9 11 42 Q16: Rider University prepares its graduates to 1 0 11 19 1 32 3.44
) develop and follow an ethical code. (3%) (0%) (34%) (59%) (3%) (100%) ’
Q17: Rider University prepares its graduates to
9 9 42 engage in life-long professional learning to impact 1 1 11 18 1 32 338
) practice, continuously evaluating their own (3%) (3%) (34%) (56%) (3%) (100%) ’
actions.
Q18: Rider University prepares its graduates to
10 10 4.2 seek appropriate leadership roles in collaborating 1 1 10 18 2 32 378
’ with learners, the community, and other school (3%) (3%) (31%) (56%) (6%) (100%) )
professionals.
02| work losely with pavents an fmicsina | 1| 1| 1 | s 0 2 | g
' 1Y WIth P 3%) | (3%) | (43%) | (50%) (0%) (100%) :
collaborative manner.
42 Q20: Rider University prepares its graduates to 1 0 10 21 0 32 359
) communicate clearly and effectively. (3%) (0%) (31%) (65%) (0%) (100%) )
18 18 263 327 14
Totals 640 3.36
0 0 0 (o] 0 o
(3%) (3%) (41%) (51%) (2%) (100%)




